



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.177 OF 2022

Nandkishor Shriniwas Bahad **Vs.** Madhav Shriniwas Bahad and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. M. Vaishnav, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 28.01.2026.

- . Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2 on the correct address to be provided by the learned advocate for the appellant.
2. Notice is made returnable on **12.03.2026.**
3. The appellant is directed to serve respondent Nos.1 and 2 by Speed Post, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
4. The correct address to be provided be incorporated in the memorandum of appeal and pending civil applications by carrying out appropriate amendment.
5. Necessary amendment be carried out on or before **06.02.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...