



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.177 OF 2022**

**Nandkishor Shriniwas Bahad .Vs. Madhav Shriniwas Bahad and others**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr S.M. Vaishnav, Advocate for appellant (through V.C.).

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 17/03/2026**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **08.04.2026**.
2. The appellant is directed to serve the respondents by speed post in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
3. Respondents are put to notice that the appeal may be heard finally at the stage of admission.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

*C.L. Dhakate*